
How to order 

SIZE

WAIST

HIPS

THIGH

UNFINISHED HEM

36”

76cm

99cm

63cm

96cm

38”

81cm

104cm

64cm

96cm

40”

86cm

109cm

65cm

96cm

42”

91cm

114cm

66cm

96cm

44”

96cm

119cm

67cm

96cm

TROUSERS

1 Choose collection tailsuit or lounge suit.
2 Choose the fabric available for each relevant style.
3 Measure yourself according to measurement chart below.
4	 Please	note	that	measurements	below	are	the	actual	finished	sizes	of	the	ready	to	wear	suit.
5	 For	the	correct	fit	we	recommend	to	choose	a	suit	approximately	5cm	larger	in	chest,	hips	and	waist	against	your	own	actual	measurements.	
 Only the waist of the trouser should measure the same as your actual waist measurement.
6	 For	an	additional	explanation	‘how	to	measure	correctly’	please	visit	our	website	and	watch	our	relevant	video	clip.	
7	 Inform	our	sales	team	of	your	size	and	place	your	order.

SIZE

CHEST

WAIST

SHOULDER

BICEPS

NAPE TO WAIST

SLEEVE LENGTH

NAPE TO LENGTH OF TAIL

JACKETS

Waist

Thigh

Chest
Measure	the	chest	at	the	fullest	part,	placing	the	tape	close	up	under	the	arms.
Sleeve Length
Measure	from	the	shoulder	joint	to	the	cuff.
Shoulder
Measure from the base of the neck to the shoulder joint.
Biceps
Measure	the	circumference	of		the	biceps.
Waist
Measure the waist line at belly button height. 
Nape to high waist at back
Measure	from	nape	to	back	waist	same	height	as	belly	button.
Hip
Measure	at	the	fullest	part	around	the	bottom.
Nape to Length of Tail
Measure	the	distance	between	the	nape	and	preferred	length	of	the	tail.
Thigh
Measure the circumference of your thigh.

Orders	are	non-returnable	however	this	does	not	affect	your	statutory	rights.

46”

101cm

124cm

68cm

96cm

36”

96.5cm

81cm

15.5cm

36cm

41cm

58cm

120cm

38”

101.5cm

86cm

16cm

37cm

41.5cm

59cm

120cm

40”

106.5cm

91cm

16.5cm

38cm

42cm

60cm

123cm

42”

111.5cm

96cm

17cm

39cm

42.5cm

60cm

123cm

44”

116.5cm

101cm

17.5cm

40cm

43cm

60cm

123cm

46”

121.5cm

106cm

18cm

41cm

43.5cm

60cm

126cm

Shoulder

Nape	to	 

Length  

of tail

34”

73cm

96cm

60cm

90cm

32”

70cm

93cm

57cm

90cm

34”

91.5cm

78cm

15cm

33cm

39cm

55cm

116cm

32”

86.5cm

75cm

14.5cm

30cm

36cm

52cm

112cm


