## How to order

- 1 Choose collection tailsuit or lounge suit.
- 2 Choose the fabric available for each relevant style.
- 3 Measure yourself according to measurement chart below.
- 4 Please note that measurements below are the actual finished sizes of the ready to wear suit.
- 5 For the correct fit we recommend to choose a suit approximately 5cm larger in chest, hips and waist against your own actual measurements. Only the waist of the trouser should measure the same as your actual waist measurement.
- 6 For an additional explanation 'how to measure correctly' please visit our website and watch our relevant video clip.
- 7 Inform our sales team of your size and place your order.

## TROUSERS

SIZE	32"	34"	36"	38"	40"	42"	44"	46"
WAIST	70cm	73cm	76cm	81cm	86cm	91cm	96cm	101cm
HIPS	93cm	96cm	99cm	104cm	109cm	114cm	119cm	124cm
THIGH	57cm	60cm	63cm	64cm	65cm	66cm	67cm	68cm
UNFINISHED HEM	90cm	90cm	96cm	96cm	96cm	96cm	96cm	96cm

## **JACKETS**

SIZE	32"	34"	36"	38"	40"	42"	44"	46"
CHEST	86.5cm	91.5cm	96.5cm	101.5cm	106.5cm	111.5cm	116.5cm	121.5cm
WAIST	75cm	78cm	81cm	86cm	91cm	96cm	101cm	106cm
SHOULDER	14.5cm	15cm	15.5cm	16cm	16.5cm	17cm	17.5cm	18cm
BICEPS	30cm	33cm	36cm	37cm	38cm	39cm	40cm	41cm
NAPE TO WAIST	36cm	39cm	41cm	41.5cm	42cm	42.5cm	43cm	43.5cm
SLEEVE LENGTH	52cm	55cm	58cm	59cm	60cm	60cm	60cm	60cm
NAPE TO LENGTH OF TAIL	112cm	116cm	120cm	120cm	123cm	123cm	123cm	126cm

## Chest

Measure the chest at the fullest part, placing the tape close up under the arms.

Sleeve Length

Measure from the shoulder joint to the cuff.

Shoulder

Measure from the base of the neck to the shoulder joint.

Biceps

Measure the circumference of the biceps.

Waist

Measure the waist line at belly button height.

Nape to high waist at back

Measure from nape to back waist same height as belly button.

Hip

Measure at the fullest part around the bottom.

Nape to Length of Tail

Measure the distance between the nape and preferred length of the tail.

Thigh

Measure the circumference of your thigh.

Orders are non-returnable however this does not affect your statutory rights.

